
CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT- MEETING ATTENDANCE

SUBJECT: PRE-SUBMITTAL -ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

PROJECT: FIRE STATION NO. 7 -GO BOND

DATE: JANUARY 23, 2025
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Debra Russell - Contracts
Specialist II -Team Lead 

Silvio Vaninetti - Proje� Manager / 
t' 

Jaime Garrido -Vertical
Project Manager 
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RFx Number: 6000001728

PROJECT NO.: FD57100030

LOCATION: PHX CITY HALL 5TH FLOOR, 5 WEST
CONFERENCE ROOM 
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debra.russell@12hoenix.gov
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CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 
SUBJECT: PRE-SUBMITTAL – ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 
 
PROJECT: FIRE STATION NO. 7 – GO BOND 

RFx Number: 6000001728 
 
PROJECT NO.: FD57100030 
 
 

DATE:  JANUARY 23, 2025 TIME:  9:30 AM 
LOCATION: PHX CITY HALL 5TH FLOOR, 5 WEST 
CONFERENCE ROOM 

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL 

 
Bill Gasque, P.E. 
 

 
CIVIL DESIGN SOLUTIONS, 
LLC 
 

 
480.205.8434 
 

 
bgasque@cdsllc-az.net 
 

 
Shannon Kopp, CPSM  
Marketing Manager 
 

DFDG Architecture  
 

D. 602.761.5106 
O. 602.954.9060  

skopp@dfdg.com  
 

 
KYLE WIDENSKI 
Marketing Manager 
 

Nagel Architects + 
Engineers 

O: 262.649.2597 
M: 262.366.1622 

Kyle.widenski@nagel.us 
 

 
Megan Rice 
Marketing Specialist 
 

Rider Levett Bucknall 
 

602 443 4848 
Megan.Rice@us.rlb.com 
 

 
Camden Nixon 
 

Rider Levett Bucknall 602 443 4848 
camden.nixon@us.rlb.com 
 

 
Eva Warnholtz , LEED GA 
 
 

Perlman Architects of 
Arizona 
 

(480) 951-5900 
office x4704 
(602) 837-4704 
direct 

evaw@perlmanaz.com 

 
Stephanie Munoz, PBD 
Business Development Dir. 
 

Dibble 
 

602-957-1155 
 

Stephanie.munoz@dibblecorp.com 

 
Josh Lopeman, AIA, NCARB, 
Principal | Architect 
 

COLE ARCHITECTS, PLLC 
o 480.539.8800 d 
480.776.2744 c 
480.299.4393 

joshua@colearchitects.com 
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NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL 

 
Kylie Canaday 

 
COLE ARCHITECTS, PLLC 

 
480.539.8800 

 
kylie@colearchitects.com 
 

 
Sarah Betts 
Marketing Coordinator 
 

Martin, White & Griffis 
Structural Engineers, Inc. 

(d) 520-547-
4554 (m) 520-
327-9491  
 

sbetts@mwgstructural.com 
 

 
Klindt Breckenridge, AIA, 
NCARB 
 

Breckenridge Architects (d) 520-614-3461 kbreckenridge@breckenridgearchitects.com 

 
Chad Billings, AIA, LEED-AP 
BD+C, WELL AP 
Principal 
 

DFDG Architecture 602-954-9060 cbillings@dfdg.com 

 
Shannon Kopp 
 

DFDG Architecture 602-954-9060 skopp@dfdg.com 

 
Brian Meade 
 

FGM Architects Inc 630-574-7078 brianmeade@fgmarchitects.com 

 
Christopher Kehde 
 

FGM Architects Inc 630-574-7078 christopherkehde@fgmarchitects.com 

 
Blake Adlam, 
Dynamics Engineer 
 

Haydon Companies (480) 673-6808 badlam@haydon.com 
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Julie Lanley, Marketing 
Coordinator 
 

 
Arrington Watkins 
Architects 
 

 
602-279-4373 
 

 
jlanley@awarch.com 
 

 
Matt Gorman, Principal 
Architect 
 

Arrington Watkins 
Architects 

(D) 602-631-6412 
(M) 602-279-4373 

mgorman@awarch.com 

 
Tonya Peters 
Project Manager 
 

Wilson & Company, Inc., 
Engineers & Architects 

602-732-3836 (d) tonya.peters@wilsonco.com 

 
Michael Clark, AIA, Director 
Civic & Public Safety Design 
 

EAPC Architects Engineers 
612.552.4622 (D) 
612.552.4600 (M) 

Michael.Clark@eapc.net 

 
Scott Howell, Phx Office Mgr. 
 

EAPC Architects Engineers 612.552.4600 (M) scott.howell@eapc.net 

 
Haley Richardson, Business 
Development 
 

Convergent Technologies 
Design Group, Inc. 

V: (480) 345-9951 
F: (480) 345-9952 

HRichardson@ctdginc.com 

 
Shari Yagodnik, Marketing 
 

Kimley-Horn 
D 602 906 1357 
O: 602-944-5500 

shari.yagodnik@kimley-horn.com 

 
Manuel De La Rosa 
 

Kimley-Horn O: 602-944-5500 manuel.delarosa@kimley-horn.com 
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Damian J. Glaze, LEED AP, 
Regional Executive 

 
Kitchell Corp. 

 
O: 602.266.1970 
C: 602.903.0558 

 
DGlaze@kitchell.com 
 

 
MARLENE IMIRZIAN, FAIA, 
PRESIDENT 
 

MARLENE IMIRZIAN & 
ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS 

602 943 5279 mimirzian@imirzian-architects.com 

 
Darlene Monaco 
 

MARLENE IMIRZIAN & 
ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS 

602 943 5279 dmonaco@imirzian-architects.com 

 
Karen A. Ratliff 
Principal / Marketing and 
Business Development 
 

Advanced Structural 
Engineering 

O 602.264.1010 
ext. 124 

karen.ratliff@advancedstructuraleng.com 

 
REBECCA DIVERTY, 
Marketing Specialist 
 

WOOD, PATEL and ASSOC. D: 602.335.8517 rdiverty@woodpatel.com 

 
Ryan Brady, MBA, DBIA, 
Project Director 
 

Kitchell Corp. O: (602) 266.1970 rbrady@kitchell.com 
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